10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF
WASHINGTON, INC.,

Complainant,
Vs.
ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. a
Washington corporation; ENVIROCON, INC., a
corporation; and WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISPOSAL SERVICES OF OREGON, INC.,

Respondents.

Case No. TG-071194

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON
BEHALF OF ENVIRO/CON &
TRUCKING, INC.

TO:  WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, and

TO:  WASTE CONNECTIONS OF WASHINGTON, INC.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent Enviro/Con & Trucking Inc., hereby makes

and enters its appearance in the above entitled proceeding, by and through Polly L. McNeill of

Summit Law Group, PLLC, and requests that all further papers and pleadings, except original

process, be served upon her as such attorney at the address below stated.

1
1/
1
1

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF
ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. - 1

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001




O 0 1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DATED this %f Tuly, 2007.

i ]
Polly L. McNei\l, WSBA # 17437
SUMMIT LAW)GROUP PLLC
315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104
T: (206) 676-7000
F: (206) 676-7001
Attorneys for Respondent Enviro/Con & Trucking,
Inc.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. -2 315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this

proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.

Attorneys for Complainant Waste Connections of Washington,
Inc.

David W. Wiley

Jacob M. Downs

Williams Kastner

PO Box 21926

Two Union Square

601 Union Street

Seattle, WA 98111-3926
dwiley@williamskastner.com
jdowns@williamskastner.com

L] Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

Attorneys for Envirocon, Inc.

John R. Herrig

Lacey A. Kenmore

Herrig, Vogt & Stoll, LLP

1030 North Center Parkway, Suite 201
Kennewick, WA 99336
jg@hvslaw.com

lak@hvslaw.com

[ Via Legal Messenger
[0 Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Clark County
Bronson Potter

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office
Civil Division

PO Box 5000

Vancouver, WA 98666-5000
bronson.potter@clark.wa.gov

O Via Legal Messenger
[] Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Washington Refuse and
Recycling Association

James K. Sells

Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.

9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240

Silverdale, WA 98383

jimsells@rsulaw.com

O Via Legal Messenger
[1 Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

MVia Email

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this Z+.\ day of July, 2007.

P R Y

T.&A_N‘

Leslie D. Teves

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF
ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. - 3

SuMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001




