DATED this day of July, 2007.

Polly L. McNeill, WSBA # 17437 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000

Seattle, WA 98104 T: (206) 676-7000 F: (206) 676-7001

Attorneys for Respondent Enviro/Con & Trucking, Inc.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. - 2

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephone (206) 676-7000
fax (206) 676-7001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	I hereby certify that I have this day served this document to	upon all parties of record in this	
3	proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.		
4	Attorneys for Complainant Waste Connections of Washington,	☐ Via Legal Messenger	
5	Inc. David W. Wiley	☐ Via Facsimile☐ Via U.S. Mail☐	
6	Jacob M. Downs Williams Kastner	☑ Via Email	
7	PO Box 21926 Two Union Square		
8	601 Union Street Seattle, WA 98111-3926		
9	dwiley@williamskastner.com jdowns@williamskastner.com		
10	Attorneys for Envirocon, Inc. John R. Herrig	☐ Via Legal Messenger	
11	Lacey A. Kenmore	☐ Via Facsimile ☐ Via U.S. Mail	
12	Herrig, Vogt & Stoll, LLP 1030 North Center Parkway, Suite 201	☑ Via Email	
13	Kennewick, WA 99336 jg@hvslaw.com		
14	lak@hvslaw.com		
15	Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Clark County Bronson Potter	☐ Via Legal Messenger☐ Via Facsimile	
16	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Clark County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	☑ Via U.S. Mail	
17	Civil Division PO Box 5000	☑ Via Email	
18	Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 bronson.potter@clark.wa.gov		
19	Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Washington Refuse and	☐ Via Legal Messenger	
20	Recycling Association James K. Sells	☐ Via Facsimile	
21	Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S.	☑ Via U.S. Mail ☑Via Email	
22	9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383		
23	jimsells@rsulaw.com		
24	DATED at Seattle, Washington, this Z, day of July, 20	007.	

Leslie D. Teves

27 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. - 3

25

26